The 23rd North Sea Decommissioning Conference
Monday 12. February

HOUR: DESCRIPTION:

Welcome to the evening gathering at the Sola
Aviation Museum.
Guided tour, tapas & drinks. 23 minutes walk from

B0 Clarion Hotel Air.
For more information on the venue:
https://www.jaermuseet.no/flyhistorisk/
Tuesday 13. February
HOUR: DESCRIPTION:
08:00 Registration
Welcome!
08:30 Bjgrn Kahrs, Director, Norwegian Energy Partners &
Chair of Conference Committee
KEYNOTE: Decommissioning in Petrobras -
Portfolio, Challenges and Opportunities
08:40 Eduardo Zacaron, Decommissioning Project General

Manager, Petrobras
Ary Vital, Integrity Management for Late Life Assets,
Petrobras

THEME. INDUSTRY CONTEXT AND MARKET
OUTLOOK

Chair & Moderator:

Thomas Brown, Project Manager, Aker BP

Bjagrn Kahrs, Director, Norwegian Energy Partners &
Chair of Conference Committee

Outlook in Norway - NCS Decommissioning
activity the next 10 years

09:00 Anne Lise Sgyland, Manager Regulations and
operational management, Bransjeforeningen
Offshore Norge
Mike Bishop, Senior Decommissioning Advisor, OKEA

Global outlook on the decom market
09:25 Audun Martinsen, Partner & Head of Supply Chain
Research, Rystad Energy



HOUR:

09:50

10:30

11:00

11:20

11:40

12:00

13:00

13:20

DESCRIPTION:

PANEL DEBATE. Overall capacity Decom
Industry

Moderator: Bjgrn Kahrs, Director, Norwegian Energy
Partners & Chair of Conference Committee

Michiel Pors, Commercial Manager, Heerema Marine
Contractors Nederland SE

Eirill Hatlevik, Project Manager, Aker Solutions
Graeme Fergusson, Commercial Director, AF
Offshore Decom

Audun Martinsen, Partner & Head of Supply Chain
Research, Rystad Energy

Break

THEME. INTERNATIONAL DECOMMISSIONING
Chair & Moderator:

Thomas Brown, Project Manager, Aker BP

Eirill Hatlevik, Project Manager, Aker Solutions

Veslefrikk B retrieval and tow: Lean
decommissioning solutions

Kristian Rged, Project Manager, Semar
Author: Kristian Seele, DOF Subsea

Challenges facing Australia’s emerging
decommissioning industry and role of CODA
Francis Normann, CEO and Managing Director,
Centre of Decommissioning Australia - CODA

Q&A

Lunch

Moderator & Chair next session:

Reidar Hamre, Principal Engineer, Norwegian Ocean
Industry Authority - Havtil

Yvonne van den Berg, Wintershall Noordzee B.V.

BCG Decom

Martha Vasquez, Partner and Associate Director,
Energy, Oil & Gas Upstream, Boston Consulting
Group

Global P&A well portfolio and technology
Ole Gabriel Johan Kverneland, Lead P&A
Technologies, TotalEnergies



HOUR:

13:40

14:00

14:15

14:45

15:10

15:35

16:00

16:20

16:40

17:00

DESCRIPTION:

The Power of Collaboration

Lewis Harper, Project manager, Net Zero Technology
Centre

Author: Heather Woods, Net Zero Technology Centre

Q&A

Break

THEME. REGULATORY UPDATE
Chair & Moderator:

Gry Annette Haga, VP Modifications and
Decommissioning, OKEA

Terje Birkenes, Repsol

Regulatory updates from NCS related to
permanent plugging & Abandonment

Nina Ringgen, Sjefsingenigr Boring &
brennteknologi, Norwegian Ocean Industry Authority
- Havtil

Perspectives on the current regulatory
landscape in the UK

Alastair Bisset, Head of Decommissioning, North Sea
Transition Authority (NSTA)

Break

THEME. DECOMM WIND

Chair & Moderator:

Terje Birkenes, Repsol

Michiel Pors, Commercial Manager, Heerema Marine
Contractors Nederland

Decom Wind - Regulations in the Norwegian
market

Hilda Kjeldstad, Head of Regulatory Development,
Norwegian Ocean Industry Authority - Havtil

Wind parcs in the Circular Economy
Christophe Pinck, International affairs and EU-
Advisor, Eydecluster

Decommissioning of Offshore Wind - Recycling
of Wind Turbine Blades

Felix Laate, Director Digitalization, Norwegian
Energy Partners

Q&A



HOUR:

19:00

19:30

HOUR:

08:30

08:35

08:55

09:15

09:25

09:55

10:20

10:35

DESCRIPTION:
Aperitif

Conference dinner

Wednesday 14. February

DESCRIPTION:

Welcome and opening day 2
Bjern Kahrs, Norwegian Energy Partners and Chair of
the Conference Committee

THEME. NEW TECHNOLOGY

Chair & Moderator:

Bjern Kahrs, Norwegian Energy Partners
Johannes Thrane, AF Gruppen

Reuse of Subsea XT
Cecilie Salen, CEO, CCB Subsea
Torbjgrn Espeland, Project Manager, CCB Subsea

The Gaupe pipeline flushing by bullheading
into the reservoir

Rsmund Szlevik, Subsea Engineer, Norske Shell
Gijs Groote, Flow Assurance Engineer, Norske Shell

Q&A
Break

Environmentally friendly removal of drill
cuttings

Rune H. Rosnes, Executive Vice President, Business
Development, Deep C

THEME. PROJECT UPDATES AND LESSONS
SHARING

Chair & Moderator:

Johannes Thrane, AF Gruppen

Bjarn Kahrs, Norwegian Energy Partners

Project updates
Arne Skeie, Business Development Manager, Subsea
7

Project updates
Blair McConachie, Lead Engineer, DeepOcean



HOUR:

10:50

11:05

11:40

11:55

12:20

12:35

12:50

13:50

14:10

14:30

14:50

DESCRIPTION:

Curlew FPSO recycling project
Tor Aslak Lundtveit, Project Manager, AF Offshore
Decom

Break

Moderator & Chair:

Pal Berntsen, Var Energi

Reidar Hamre, Norwegian Ocean Industry Authority -
Havtil

Project updates. Gyda & Valhall disposal
Bengt Hildisch , SVP Decommissioning, Aker
Solutions

Overview of Equinor Decom portfolio -
Learnings

Kristian Kudsk Andreasen, Project Director, Equinor
Rebecca Olaussen Grini, VP Operations, Equinor

What have our vessels done in 2023?
Andries Mastenbroek, Project Director - Business
Line Decommissioning, Heerema Marine Contractors

Sustainable Ship Recycling towards 2050
Dr. Konstantinos Galanis, Chairman International
Ship Recycling Association

Lunch

Moderator next session:

Yvonne van den Berg, Wintershall dea

Gry Haga, VP Modifications and Decommissioning,
OKEA

Sustainability in Decommissioning. How to
improve the re-use options? The Rev
Decommissioning Project

Alvaro Kindelan Bustelo, Repsol

Petter @ydegard, Asset Manager, Repsol

Axter - A new wireline technology developed
to transform offshore P&A from rig based to
rig-less operations

Henning Hansen, Axter

Upcycling maritime steel into building product
with almost zero emissions
John Jacobsen, CEO, Nordic Circles

Q&A



HOUR: DESCRIPTION:

End of Conference
15:00 Bjern Kahrs, Director, Norwegian Energy Partners
and chair of the conference committee



