## The 23rd North Sea Decommissioning Conference

## Monday 12. February

HOUR:	DESCRIPTION:	
19:00	Welcome to the evening gathering at the Sola Aviation Museum. Guided tour, tapas & drinks. 23 minutes walk from Clarion Hotel Air. For more information on the venue: https://www.jaermuseet.no/flyhistorisk/	BHAI

## Tuesday 13. February

HOUR:	DESCRIPTION:
08:00	Registration
08:30	<b>Welcome!</b> Bjørn Kahrs, Director, Norwegian Energy Partners & Chair of Conference Committee
08:40	KEYNOTE: Decommissioning in Petrobras - Portfolio, Challenges and Opportunities Eduardo Zacaron, Decommissioning Project General Manager, Petrobras Ary Vital, Integrity Management for Late Life Assets, Petrobras
	THEME. INDUSTRY CONTEXT AND MARKET OUTLOOK Chair & Moderator: Thomas Brown, Project Manager, Aker BP Bjørn Kahrs, Director, Norwegian Energy Partners & Chair of Conference Committee
09:00	Outlook in Norway - NCS Decommissioning activity the next 10 years  Anne Lise Søyland, Manager Regulations and operational management, Bransjeforeningen Offshore Norge  Mike Bishop, Senior Decommissioning Advisor, OKEA
09:25	Global outlook on the decom market Audun Martinsen, Partner & Head of Supply Chain Research, Rystad Energy

HOUR:	DESCRIPTION:	
09:50	PANEL DEBATE. Overall capacity Decom Industry Moderator: Bjørn Kahrs, Director, Norwegian Energy Partners & Chair of Conference Committee Michiel Pors, Commercial Manager, Heerema Marine Contractors Nederland SE Eirill Hatlevik, Project Manager, Aker Solutions Graeme Fergusson, Commercial Director, AF Offshore Decom Audun Martinsen, Partner & Head of Supply Chain Research, Rystad Energy	
10:30	Break	
	THEME. INTERNATIONAL DECOMMISSIONING Chair & Moderator: Thomas Brown, Project Manager, Aker BP Eirill Hatlevik, Project Manager, Aker Solutions	
11:00	Veslefrikk B retrieval and tow: Lean decommissioning solutions Kristian Røed, Project Manager, Semar Author: Kristian Sæle, DOF Subsea	
11:20	Challenges facing Australia's emerging decommissioning industry and role of CODA Francis Normann, CEO and Managing Director, Centre of Decommissioning Australia - CODA	
11:40	Q&A	
12:00	<b>Lunch</b> Moderator & Chair next session: Reidar Hamre, Principal Engineer, Norwegian Ocean Industry Authority - Havtil Yvonne van den Berg, Wintershall Noordzee B.V.	
13:00	BCG Decom  Martha Vasquez, Partner and Associate Director, Energy, Oil & Gas Upstream, Boston Consulting Group	
13:20	Global P&A well portfolio and technology Ole Gabriel Johan Kverneland, Lead P&A Technologies, TotalEnergies	

HOUR:	DESCRIPTION:
13:40	The Power of Collaboration Lewis Harper, Project manager, Net Zero Technology Centre Author: Heather Woods, Net Zero Technology Centre
14:00	Q&A
14:15	Break
	THEME. REGULATORY UPDATE Chair & Moderator: Gry Annette Haga, VP Modifications and Decommissioning, OKEA Terje Birkenes, Repsol
14:45	Regulatory updates from NCS related to permanent plugging & Abandonment Nina Ringøen, Sjefsingeniør Boring & brønnteknologi, Norwegian Ocean Industry Authority - Havtil
15:10	Perspectives on the current regulatory landscape in the UK Alastair Bisset, Head of Decommissioning, North Sea Transition Authority (NSTA)
15:35	Break
	THEME. DECOMM WIND Chair & Moderator: Terje Birkenes, Repsol Michiel Pors, Commercial Manager, Heerema Marine Contractors Nederland
16:00	Decom Wind - Regulations in the Norwegian market Hilda Kjeldstad, Head of Regulatory Development, Norwegian Ocean Industry Authority - Havtil
16:20	Wind parcs in the Circular Economy Christophe Pinck, International affairs and EU- Advisor, Eydecluster
16:40	Decommissioning of Offshore Wind - Recycling of Wind Turbine Blades Felix Laate, Director Digitalization, Norwegian Energy Partners
17:00	Q&A

HOUR:	DESCRIPTION:
19:00	Aperitif
19:30	Conference dinner

## Wednesday 14. February

HOUR:	DESCRIPTION:
08:30	Welcome and opening day 2 Bjørn Kahrs, Norwegian Energy Partners and Chair of the Conference Committee
	THEME. NEW TECHNOLOGY Chair & Moderator: Bjørn Kahrs, Norwegian Energy Partners Johannes Thrane, AF Gruppen
08:35	Reuse of Subsea XT Cecilie Sælen, CEO, CCB Subsea Torbjørn Espeland, Project Manager, CCB Subsea
08:55	The Gaupe pipeline flushing by bullheading into the reservoir Åsmund Sælevik, Subsea Engineer, Norske Shell Gijs Groote, Flow Assurance Engineer, Norske Shell
09:15	Q&A
09:25	Break
09:55	Environmentally friendly removal of drill cuttings Rune H. Rosnes, Executive Vice President, Business Development, Deep C
	THEME. PROJECT UPDATES AND LESSONS SHARING Chair & Moderator: Johannes Thrane, AF Gruppen Bjørn Kahrs, Norwegian Energy Partners
10:20	<b>Project updates</b> Arne Skeie, Business Development Manager, Subsea 7
10:35	<b>Project updates</b> Blair McConachie, Lead Engineer, DeepOcean

HOUR:	DESCRIPTION:
10:50	Curlew FPSO recycling project Tor Aslak Lundtveit, Project Manager, AF Offshore Decom
11:05	Break Moderator & Chair: Pål Berntsen, Vår Energi Reidar Hamre, Norwegian Ocean Industry Authority - Havtil
11:40	Project updates. Gyda & Valhall disposal Bengt Hildisch , SVP Decommissioning, Aker Solutions
11:55	Overview of Equinor Decom portfolio - Learnings Kristian Kudsk Andreasen, Project Director, Equinor Rebecca Olaussen Grini, VP Operations, Equinor
12:20	What have our vessels done in 2023? Andries Mastenbroek, Project Director – Business Line Decommissioning, Heerema Marine Contractors
12:35	Sustainable Ship Recycling towards 2050 Dr. Konstantinos Galanis, Chairman International Ship Recycling Association
12:50	<b>Lunch</b> Moderator next session: Yvonne van den Berg, Wintershall dea Gry Haga, VP Modifications and Decommissioning, OKEA
13:50	Sustainability in Decommissioning. How to improve the re-use options? The Rev Decommissioning Project Alvaro Kindelan Bustelo, Repsol Petter Øydegard, Asset Manager, Repsol
14:10	Axter - A new wireline technology developed to transform offshore P&A from rig based to rig-less operations Henning Hansen, Axter
14:30	Upcycling maritime steel into building product with almost zero emissions John Jacobsen, CEO, Nordic Circles
14:50	Q&A

HOUR:	DESCRIPTION:
15:00	End of Conference Bjørn Kahrs, Director, Norwegian Energy Partners and chair of the conference committee